
98,508 
36,779 
24,136 
12,530 
13,228 
80,012 
5,407 

175,905 
160,958 
20,583

97,654 
36,100 
24,063 
12,487 
13,690 
87,472 
5,283 

179,099 
164,124 
20,501

Meats
Beef
Pork
Chicken

Seaweeds 
Cooked foods

Eel, prepared
Dining out

General
Sushi

The average purchase quantity per household for those items in 
1992 was as follows (in grams):

Increase/
decrease
m.19911992

Total foods
Total fish Sc shellfish 

Fresh fish & shellfish 
Fresh fish 

Tuna 
Sardine 
Skipjack tuna 
Salmon 
Mackerel 
Saury
Yellow tail 
Squid 
Octopus 
Shrimp

4.147,519 
42,233 
3,152 
2,214 
1,226 
1,820

49,452 
43,933 
3,360 
2,112 
1,225 
1,925

4.0
6.6

-4.6 
-0.1
5.8
8.9797868
6.62,599 

2,139 
5,410 
1,16 6 
3,344

2,770 
2,186 
5,733 
1,326 
3,478

2.2
6.0

13.7
4.0

8

-1.71,941 
4,524 
6,037 
2,053 
8,128 
3,025 
9,756 
6,795 
1,651

1,908
4,738
5,914
2,258
8,204
3,461
9,664
7,274
1,924

Saury
Yellow tail
Squid
Octopus
Shrimp
Crab
Sashimi, assorted 

Shellfish 
Scallop

4.7
-2.0 
10.0
0.9

14.4 
-0.9
7.0

16.5
-0.4 
-4.8

28,540 
6,567 
3,890 
2,092 

13,510

Salted/dried fish/shellfish 
Salted salmon 
Pollack roe 
Dried horse mackerel 

Products of surimi 
Fish sausage 

Other fishery products
Dried skipjack tuna 
Pickled fish 
Salt-fermented fish 
Canned fish

28,435 
6,252 
4,112 
2,060 

14,142

5.7
-1.5
4.7

-26.6605444
1.016,993 

1,488 
5,440

17,156
1,598
5,519

7.4
1.5

-10.6 
-0.1

586524
4,1534,150
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