Saury Yellow tail Squid Octopus Shrimp Crab Sashimi, assorted Shellfish Scallop	1,908 4,738 5,914 2,258 8,204 3,461 9,664 7,274 1,924	1,941 4,524 6,037 2,053 8,128 3,025 9,756 6,795 1,651	-1.7 4.7 -2.0 10.0 0.9 14.4 -0.9 7.0 16.5
Salted/dried fish/shellfish Salted salmon Pollack roe Dried horse mackerel Products of surimi Fish sausage Other fishery products Dried skipjack tuna Pickled fish Salt-fermented fish Canned fish	28,435 6,252 4,112 2,060 14,142 444 17,156 1,598 5,519 524 4,150	28,540 6,567 3,890 2,092 13,510 605 16,993 1,488 5,440 586 4,153	-0.4 -4.8 5.7 -1.5 4.7 -26.6 1.0 7.4 1.5 -10.6 -0.1
Meats Beef Pork Chicken Seaweeds Cooked foods Eel, prepared Dining out General Sushi	97,654 36,100 24,063 12,487 13,690 87,472 5,283 179,099 164,124 20,501	98,508 36,779 24,136 12,530 13,228 80,012 5,407 175,905 160,958 20,583	-0.9 -1.8 0.3 -0.3 3.5 9.3 -2.3 1.8 2.0 -0.4

The average purchase quantity per household for those items in 1992 was as follows (in grams):

			Increase/
			decrease
	1992	1991	(%)
Total foods			3 (A C) + +
Total fish & shellfish	Maria Cara		
Fresh fish & shellfish	49,452	47,519	4.1
Fresh fish	43,933	42,233	4.0
Tuna	3,360	3,152	6.6
Sardine	2,112	2,214	-4.6
Skipjack tuna	1,225	1,226	-0.1
Salmon	1,925	1,820	5.8
Mackerel	868	797	8.9
Saury	2,770	2,599	6.6
Yellow tail	2,186	2,139	2.2
Squid	5,733	5,410	6.0
Octopus	1,326	1,166	13.7
Shrimp	3,478	3,344	4.0